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Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-IQA1626 Application for Emergency Amendment City of Iqaluit 

Dave Baines <dave.baines@nwb-oen.ca> Sat, Aug 4, 2018 at 3:26 PM
To: "Bonhomme, Erica" <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "Weir, Dixon" <Dixon.Weir@colliersprojectleaders.com>, "Hodgins,
Kevin" <Kevin.Hodgins@stantec.com>, "Allain, Erik (AADNC/AANDC)" <erik.allain@canada.ca>, Karén Kharatyan
<karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>, "tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca"
<tracey.mccaie@aandc.gc.ca>, "landsmining@aandc.gc.ca" <landsmining@aandc.gc.ca>, "david.rochette@canada.ca"
<david.rochette@canada.ca>, "spencer.dewar@canada.ca" <spencer.dewar@canada.ca>, "Dow, Larry" <Larry.Dow@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>, "Janusz, Richard" <Richard.Janusz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>, Sharon Ehaloak <sehaloak@nunavut.ca>, Brian Aglukark
<aglukark@nunavut.ca>, "Chiperzak, Doug" <Doug.Chiperzak@stantec.com>, Matthew Hamp <M.Hamp@city.iqaluit.nu.ca>,
"Archibald, Steve" <Steve.Archibald@colliersprojectleaders.com>

Erica,
 
I am the Technical Advisor that will be assigned to formally review of your application to amend 3AM-IQA1626. At this time
I am conducting a completeness check of the application and would like clarification from you on the following points:

1. Please clarify the pumping rate/total volume you anticipate. 
Box 13 of the application indicates 7,000 m3/d. 
Page 3 of the supporting submission indicates 341 m3/h (8184 m3/d)

2. Water Licence No. 8BC-BTN1819 expires on May 22, 2019. Please clarify how water will be managed during the
2019  when the cofferdams are not available. 

3. Please clarify the term you are requesting to cover the Temporary Augmentation Program. At some points in the
Application, it appears the intent is for this Amendment to cover 2018 and 2019. In other points in the Application,
you state the intent to make a new application for 2019. 

Box 24 of the Application indicates the intent to operate in 2018 and 2019
Page 5 of the supporting submission indicates the intent to submit a new amendment in 2019.

Regards,
 
Dave
 
 
 
Dave Baines MSc EP
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board
867-360-6338 x29
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On Sat, Aug 4, 2018 at 1:02 PM, Bonhomme, Erica <Erica.Bonhomme@stantec.com> wrote: 
[Quoted text hidden]
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